
    

 
Department Directory 

 
 
Main Telephone Number (916) 658-8200 Publications (916) 658-8228 
Communications (916) 658-8228 Munilink (916) 658-8223 
Education & Conferences (916) 658-8227 Western City Magazine 
Legal Department (916) 658-8276 Subscriptions/Classifieds (916) 658-8223 
Policy Committee Information (916) 658-8224 Advertising (916) 658-8256 
  Editorial (916) 658-8234 
 
 
 

 
Staff Contact Information 

 
 
Executive  
Chris McKenzie, Executive Director 
 (916) 658-8275; cmckenzie@cacities.org 
Mimi Sharpe, Executive Assistant 
 (916) 658-8232; msharpe@cacities.org 
 
 
Administrative Services 
Norman Coppinger, Director of Administrative Services 
 (916) 658-8277; ncoppinger@cacities.org 
John McElligott, Assistant Director of Administrative 
Services, Human Resources/Technology 
 (916) 658-8235; jmcelligott@cacities.org 
Perry Stottlemeyer, Assistant Director of Administrative 

Services, Accounting 
 (916) 658-8215; pstottlemeyer@cacities.org 
Craig Matsumoto, Building & Print Specialist 
 (916) 658-8217; cmatsumoto@cacities.org 
Douglas Warren, Information Technology Assistant   
 (916) 658-8268; dwarren@cacities.org 
Kaye Brewer, Accounting Specialist, Receivables 
 (916) 658-8260; kbrewer@cacities.org 
Edre Dassler, Accounting Specialist, Payables 
 (916) 658-8270; edassler@cacities.org 
Jiu (June) Zhang, Accounting Specialist 
 (916) 658-8241; jzhang@cacities.org 
Karen Durham, Personnel Manager  
 (916) 658-8262; kdurham@cacities.org 
Sanju Prasad, Administrative Assistant, Human Resources 
 (916) 658-8203; sprasad@cacities.org 
Kayla Gibson, Administrative Assistant, Database and 
Reception 
 (916) 658-8247; kgibson@cacities.org 

 
 
Communications 
Eva Spiegel, Director of Communications 
 (916) 658-8228; espiegel@cacities.org 
Adrienne Sprenger, Communications Specialist  
 (916) 658-8278; asprenger@cacities.org 
Pam Maxwell-Blodgett, Western City Magazine Advertising Sales 

Manager  
 (916) 658-8256; pmaxwell-blodgett@cacities.org 
Kimberly Brady, Administrative Assistant, Western City Magazine 
 (916) 658-8223; kbrady@cacities.org 
Education & Conference Services 
Lorraine Okabe, Director of Education & Conferences 
 (916) 658-8236; lokabe@cacities.org 
Brian Sanders, Assistant Director of Education & Conferences 
 (916) 658-8238; bsanders@cacities.org 
Helen Marshall, Meeting Manager  
 (916) 658-8297; hmarshall@cacities.org 
Megan Dunn, Meetings Coordinator - Registration  
 (916) 658-8291; mdunn@cacities.org 
Dayna Casper, Administrative Assistant, Education & 

Conferences  
 (916) 658-8227; dcasper@cacities.org 
Sarah Cuneo, Conference Program Manager  
 (916) 658-8248; scuneo@cacities.org 
Rebecca Inman, Expo Manager  
 (916) 658-8237; rinman@cacities.org 
 
 
Legal 
Patrick Whitnell, General Counsel 
 (916) 658-8281; pwhitnell@cacities.org 
Koreen Kelleher, Assistant General Counsel 
 (916) 658-8266; kkelleher@cacities.org 
Corrie Manning, Deputy General Counsel 
 (916) 658-8267; cmanning@cacities.org 
Janet Leonard, Legal Assistant  
 (916) 658-8276; jleonard@cacities.org 
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Legislation & Policy Development 
Dan Carrigg, Senior Director, Legislative Affairs 
 (916) 658-8222; dcarrigg@cacities.org 
Jennifer Whiting, Assistant Legislative Director 
 (916) 658-8249; jwhiting@cacities.org  
Legislative Support Staff 
Meghan McKelvey, Manager, Department and Member Services
 (916) 658-8253; mmckelvey@cacities.org 
Meg Desmond, Legislative & Policy Development Specialist  
 (916) 658-8224 mdesmond@cacities.org 
Cory Golden, Policy Analyst III, Research and Membership 
 (916) 658-8218 cgolden@cacities.org 
Legislative Representatives 
Tim Cromartie, Legislative Representative  
 (916) 658-8252; tcromartie@cacities.org 
Jason Rhine, Legislative Representative  
 (916) 658-8264; jrhine@cacities.org 
Alicia Lewis, Legislative Representative  
 (916) 658-8254; alewis@cacities.org 
 
 
Public Affairs 
Bismarck Obando, Director of Public Affairs 
 (916) 658-8273; bismarck@cacities.org 
Mike Egan, Manager, Sponsorship & Corporate Development 
 (916) 658-8271; egan@cacities.org 
Sarah Nowshiravan, Public Affairs Program Manager 
 (916) 658-8204; snowshiravan@cacities.org 
Melissa Lienau, Administrative Assistant, Public Affairs 
 (916) 658-8216; mlienau@cacities.org 
Central Valley 
Stephen Qualls, Regional Public Affairs Manager 
 (209) 614-0118; squalls@cacities.org 
Channel Counties 
David Mullinax, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (805) 797-3530; dmullinax@cacities.org 
Inland Empire and Desert Mountain 
Laura Morales, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (909) 275-4110; lmorales@cacities.org 
East Bay 
Samantha Caygill, Regional Public Affairs Manager 
 (510) 473-5418; scaygill@cacities.org 
Los Angeles County 
Jennifer Quan, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (626) 786-5142; jquan@cacities.org 
Kristine Guerrero, Regional Public Affairs Manager /Los Angeles 
County Division Legislative Director 
 (626) 716-0076; kguerrero@cacities.org 
Jeff Kiernan, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (310) 630-7505; jkiernan@cacities.org 
Monterey Bay 
Deanna Sessums, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (831) 429-6605; (831) 915-8293; dsessums@cacities.org 
North Bay 
Nancy Hall Bennett, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (415) 302-2032; nbennett@cacities.org 
Orange County 
Tony Cárdenas, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (714) 766-9290; tcardenas@cacities.org 
Peninsula Division 
Jessica Stanfill Mullin, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (650) 238-4111; jstanfill@cacities.org 
 
 

 
Redwood Empire 
Sara Rounds, Public Affairs Program Manager  
 (916) 658-8243; srounds@cacities.org 
Riverside Division 
Erin Sasse, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (951) 321-0771; esasse@cacities.org 
Sacramento Valley 
Charles Anderson, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (916) 798-2231; canderson@cacities.org 
San Diego County, Imperial County 
Catherine Hill, Regional Public Affairs Manager  
 (619) 733-1751; chill@cacities.org 
South San Joaquin Valley 
Hilary Baird, Regional Public Affairs Manager 
 (661) 428-7807; hbaird@cacities.org 
 
 
Institute for Local Government 
Martin Gonzalez, Director, Institute for Local 
Government 
 (916) 658-8259; mgonzalez@ca-ilg.org 
Steve Sanders, Program Director 
 (916) 658-8245; ssanders@ca-ilg.org 
Sarah Rubin, Program Director 
 (916) 658-8263; srubin@ca-ilg.org 
Karalee Browne, Program Manager  
 (916) 658-8274; kbrowne@ca-ilg.org  
Patrice Chamberlain, Program Manager 

(415) 637-6815; pchamberlain@ca-ilg.org 
Melissa Kuehne, Communications & Development Manager  
 (916) 658-8202; mkuehne@ca-ilg.org  
Christal Love Lazard, Program Coordinator  
 (916) 658-8221; clove@ca-ilg.org 
Randi Kay Stephens, Program Coordinator  
 (916) 658-8207; rstephens@ca-ilg.org 
Kristy Jensen, Administrative Assistant, Institute for Local 

Government 
 (916) 658-8269; kjensen@ca-ilg.org 
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